Storm Advisory - a  Flash Flood Watch is in effect from 4 PM on 1/26 to 4 PM on 1/28, and a High Wind Watch is in effect from 7 PM on 1/26 to 10 AM on 1/27. For more information and resources, visit our Storm Readiness and Response page.

City facilities are open for appointmentsLearn about the services you are interested in.

COVID-19 (coronavirus) information and resources.

SMART Train Safety

Posted on November 4, 2016


SMART train

In preparation for the start of passenger service, Sonoma-Marin Area Rail Transit (SMART) is increasing the frequency of its system-wide testing from the Sonoma County Airport Station to the San Rafael Station. With increased train speeds and frequency of train movements, drivers and pedestrians should always be alert and aware at all railroad crossing gates. Drivers should never stop on the tracks, and never speed through the crossing gates to beat a train. For railroad emergencies or to report crossing gates that are not functioning properly, contact SMART at 1-888-412-3330.

Close window